
2026 Indiana Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (54), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Vineyard (2), Payson (1), Sinish (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Corcoran 1, Olsen 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-20), Payson (4-4), Corcoran (2-2),
Vojtkofsky (2-6), Baker (1-1), Chinn (1-1), McGlothin (1-1), Wathen (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Brosmer, Braxton .438 6-5 16 4 7 1 0 1 3 11 .688 1 1 5 0 .500 0 1 1-1 13 14 2 .931
7 Payson, Grant .400 7-7 25 4 10 1 1 1 3 16 .640 5 1 6 0 .516 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
3 Vojtkofsky, Trevor .333 7-7 21 6 7 0 0 2 5 13 .619 1 3 4 0 .423 1 0 1-1 35 5 1 .976
34 Seitzinger, Ben .269 7-7 26 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .308 2 0 4 0 .310 1 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
5 Wiley, Nick .263 6-6 19 5 5 1 0 1 1 9 .474 1 1 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
6 Vineyard, Greg .240 7-7 25 5 6 2 1 0 5 10 .400 3 3 5 0 .387 0 1 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
25 Snowden, Mark .417 5-3 12 2 5 0 0 1 2 8 .667 1 1 3 0 .467 1 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
43 Drozlek, Matthew .417 5-4 12 3 5 2 0 0 3 7 .583 1 3 1 0 .563 0 0 0-0 32 2 1 .971
24 Bush, Carson .300 5-5 20 4 6 2 0 1 5 11 .550 1 0 4 1 .333 0 0 0-0 3 14 1 .944
11 Tomes, Jay .273 4-4 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 1 0-0 7 5 0 1.000
4 Sinish, Andrew .188 5-4 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 0 1 2 0 .222 1 0 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
45 Ruoff, Landon .077 4-4 13 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .154 1 2 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Mott, Jackson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Jones, Cayden .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 7-7 217 42 65 11 2 7 36 101 .465 19 16 49 1 .391 4 3 4-4 163 65 8 .966
Opponents .269 7-7 212 32 57 10 0 7 31 88 .415 22 13 43 2 .371 1 1 6-10 166 59 8 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Warner, Tate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chinn, Cooper 1.80 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 10.0 7 2 2 5 13 0 0 0 .194 2 2 0 0 0
22 Troxel, Zach 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
27 Corcoran, Kevin 4.50 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 1 8.0 11 4 4 2 7 0 0 2 .333 1 2 0 0 0
44 Baker, Charlie 4.76 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 4 3 3 4 3 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
13 McGlothin, Tarick 5.06 2-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 .273 0 1 0 0 0
23 Olsen, Caleb 5.14 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 4 4 1 3 2 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 1
41 LaFuze, Cam 5.40 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 5 5 1 6 1 0 0 .161 1 4 0 0 0
10 Wathen, Noah 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 9 8 6 4 3 0 2 .381 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 4-3 18 7 1 1 1 54.1 57 32 30 22 43 10 0 7 .269 5 13 0 1 1
Opponents 6.18 3-4 24 7 0 0 2 55.1 65 42 38 19 49 11 2 7 .300 7 16 0 4 3



2026 Indiana Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Wiley, Nick 24 23 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sinish, Andrew 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Payson, Grant 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Vineyard, Greg 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tomes, Jay 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Snowden, Mark 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Olsen, Caleb 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Corcoran, Kevin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 LaFuze, Cam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Chinn, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Vojtkofsky, Trevor 41 35 5 1 .976 0 2 4 .333 0 0
43 Drozlek, Matthew 35 32 2 1 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bush, Carson 18 3 14 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brosmer, Braxton 29 13 14 2 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Seitzinger, Ben 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McGlothin, Tarick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Baker, Charlie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Jones, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wathen, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Warner, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Mott, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Troxel, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Ruoff, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 236 163 65 8 .966 12 12 8 .600 0 0
Opponents 233 166 59 8 .966 15 8 0 1.000 2 0


